

27.02.2026
Sl. No. 2
Ct. No.14
ss

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. No.832 of 2026

**Maidul Khan
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Biswaroop Bhattacharyya
Mr. Abu Sohel
... for the petitioner

Ms. Sonal Sinha
Mr. Gourav Das
... for the State

Mr. Joydip Banerjee
Mr. Nadeem Sulaiman
Mr. Mijanul Kabir
... for the Madrasah Board

Mr. Soumen Kumar Dutta
Mr. Subham Dutta
... for the respondent no.6

Mr. Rabi Shankar Chatterjee
Mr. Anindya Sundare Das
Mr. Shaunak Ghosh
Ms. Suva Gayen
Ms. Paramita Mondal
Mr. Suman Halder
Mr. Subrata Bairagya
... for the respondent no.7

1. Mr. Joydip Banerjee, learned Advocate for the Madrasah Board hands over the ID and password in compliance to order dated 22nd January, 2026 to the learned Advocate for the petitioner, which is duly acknowledged.
2. On the prayer of learned Advocate for the respondents, time to file affidavit-in-opposition is extended by two weeks from date and reply thereto, if any, be filed one week thereafter.

3. List this matter on **20th March, 2026** at **2 p.m.** under the heading **'Hearing'**.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)