

23.03.2026  
Sl. No.3(DL)  
Ct. No.14  
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**W.P.A. No. 832 of 2026**

**Maidul Khan**

**Versus**

**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Biswaroop Bhattacharya,  
Mr. Abu Sohel

...for the Petitioner.

Ms. Sonal Sinha, AGP  
Mr. Gourav Das

...for the State.

Mr. Joydip Banerjee,  
Mr. Nadeem Sulaiman,  
Mr. Mijanul Kabir

...for the Madrasah Board.

Mr. Soumen Kumar Dutta,  
Mr. Subham Dutta

...for the Respondent No.6.

1. This matter is appearing in the list under the heading "*To Be Mentioned*".
2. Mr. Joydip Banerjee, learned Advocate for the Madrasah Board submits that the username and password will be made valid by the concerned authority as and when required. In the event the petitioner faces any problem he may contact the concerned authority.
3. Mr. Biswaroop Bhattacharya, learned Advocate for the petitioner submits that from midnight of the day i.e. 23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2026 onwards the registration of student will

begin. He seeks that the matter be placed tomorrow so that matter can be resolved.

4. In view of the above, list this matter tomorrow i.e. **24.03.2026** under the heading **“To Be Mentioned”**.

**(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)**